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In accordance with letter Office of the Quartermaster General dated

st 1948, file QUCIIO, Subject: Discrepancies in Permenent 293 Files,

the following information is furnished

£11led in if claim has been received

Je

lame and serial number of deccased:

Hame of claimant:

Anount claimed:

; ; ‘s
Lmount allewed (if any):

Purchase order nurber (if

any )
AT

To be filled in if & povential clein exists

Howe of potential claimant: Hodge Fumeral Home, 107 East Wallace Ave., New

1e
Castle, Pa.
2. For transportation of remains of HARRY H. RETORT WT.
< =
Serial 13085672 from Yew Castle Pa, Junctiom= Penn. Station
to New Castle, Pae and return escort to railhead
o 137
1 noegare LN
MAILEE
13 JUN'}S-‘)Q‘
Date AGRD jo
¥ LS BERERAL et
e w0l ) Capt, QTC
w;‘:“{ 9. 0IC, Administrative Branch
¥l K
| .
e e Rl ‘FILE
CCGD Form GR-19 i
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© WORLD WAR Il Dick

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form)

DATE

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial)

743 [netert, Barry B, -

BRANCH OF SERVICE

Arsy

TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT

7 INTERMENT EXPENSES
A (Civilian or Private Cemetery)

RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NO.

Pvs, 13085672

B D TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
o (National or Post Cemetery)

1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.
2. Fill in as required and sign four copies.

3. Check Box “A” or Box “B” above, not both.

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM

4. Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery.
5

Check Box “B” when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burial in a national or post cemetery.

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “*A" IS CHECKED

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B” IS CHECKED

I certify that the sum of $ ~ . 99 was
paid by me from personal fﬁf?&é Tn connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in

the cemetery indicated below: Py
&7 ‘N!H 2
&Ll F4 {! ’

NAME: 2 F
e s p
CITY ORCOUNTY: - { AL

STATE: _f }'"

I certify that the sum of $ was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
transportation of the remains of the above-named dece-
dent from: (City, town, or place from which remains were

shipped)

TO: (Name and Location of National or Post Cometery)

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION
COLUMBUS GENERAL DiSTRIBUTION DERGT
COLUMBUS 15, ORIO

.
-7
£/ 4
A pg b A g
RETURN FOUR COPIES TO SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT ;1 2 P
. 7 £  eunnt A o
b/ 6 b Wstoid votbsers L £ 24

ADDEESS (Street number or ;?FD, City and State)
Y, b 47,

W e
[

Y24

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDEN

i AL

REMARKS

QMC FORM PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS
FORM ARE OBSOLETE

REV 5 MAR 48

1236

16—54738-1
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

COLUMBUS GENERAL DEPOT COLUMBUS 15 OHIO

ROUTINE 2 NOVEMEREP 1948

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: HODGE FUNERAL EOME
107 EAST WALLACE AVENUE

NEW CASTLE PENNSYLVANIA

FRCM QN¥DCG BARDEN
Ty

REMAINS OF THE LATE PVI HARRY E RETCRT ASK 13085672 BEING SHIPPED TC YOU ACCOMPANIED

BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER 625-34 PENNSYLVANIA RATILROAD LEAVING COLUMBUS
OHIO 3:06 AM FIVE NOVEMESD AND DUE TO ARRIVE NEW CASTIE JUNCTION PENNSYLVANIA 10:19 AM
RATLROAD TIME FIVE NOVEMBER, FEQUEST YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO
NEXT OF KIN. REQUEST FURTEER YOU MAKE AFRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD
STATION UPCN ARRIVAL AND TEAT YOU TRANSPORT KEMAINS AND ESCORT TO LOUIS RETORT AT
NEW CASTLE PENNSYLVANIA AND RETURN ESCORT TO RATLROAD STATION., YOU SHOULD SUBMIT
ITEMIZED STATEMENT IN QUADRUPLICATE PROPERLY CERTIFIED TO THIS DEPOT FOR PAYMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION CHARGES ONLY IF ANY FROM NEW CASTLE JUNCTION PENNSYLVANIA STATION TO
NEW CASTLE.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

- P out o

2 1 7t - <
THIS ) DAY OF Lo /il 019 L
DAY MONTH

—

L S o 2p S / L7 2 [ PR SN

~ wiTNESS (Escort)

—_—
RECORDS ANNOTATED
DATE R ® Oty Tdas
(llé\dﬁ g(\)’R4“g 1 1 93 16—52073-1  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM
Tara or

ST, CORVEZILLE

2

10

c._l:L.CG’E"""‘ .

Casketing Point A4,

KIND OF CONVEYANCE
Truck

NAME OF CONVOYER
Cpl BINNETTE

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER > DATE
,/ 7 . s WP, e
.TEEGDCRE ot QF grolrn . c:.‘w, 1st Lt. P4 [19/7/48
i A e s
FROM 7 170 T T
asketing Point A, Cherbourg Uh“TOOu.I’E; Po rt Unit
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
mruck 7/ssgt FULLER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE sl DATE
)
EVERET CIARC,-1st L. FA . Cal
{ \
3. SHIPPED | >V
(| FROM PORT UNIT - CHERBOURG 10~ KYPOE
+|KIND OF CONYFYAMCECARROLL VICTORY NAME ONENURTER W, WHERCOTT CAPT TC |
* | SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
JOHN E, HENDRY JR MAJ CAC  |25/9/48 e
4. SHIPPED .
FROM 10 W &
[ KIND OF CONVEYANCE 3 NAME OF CONvoyée/—‘f,
T : 10Tl -
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER T DATE SONATURE & I'&CEIVER’ S ey DATE

%7 6

BORT TRANSPORTATION. oFFmER

5. SHIPPED - ©

FROM

T0 S 5

DATE //
, \kﬂii"..l., ; (/
FROM 70
¥ 1 g A
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE'OF SHIPPER - & + & ° = DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE -
Witads L Yok ; 7. SHIPPED = = '~ > ) i s
FROM 0 '
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER b W) = &b & Vol N
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3576 00381 15 04
DAY MONTH YEAR
| NAME ) SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
RETORT HARRY H 13085672 PVT | ,
oAy |monte | vear
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ST "CORNEILLE - LE MANS 1 | 3200 07
CODE I DIST. PT.
) Plr.OT -+ <1 ROW - | GRAVE N COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
A 12 278 FRANCE 1

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

‘[NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE
HODGE FUNERAL HOME
107 EAST WALLACE AVENUE
NEW CASTLE, PENNSYLVANIA

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
LOUIS RETORT (FATHER)
mmm WEST WASHINGTON STREET r‘{"‘E‘.NS*O“I

WGBENWWWKX
NEV CASTLE, PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

INAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK = | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
RETORT, HARRY H. 13085572 UTD I 2 Jun 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[ X3 REMAINS .. USAGF Drotestany ATORTE AVAZIAN
[t MARKER NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

CONDITION OF REMAINS

Advanced

' MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1° =

“{Wone Il ~

[c)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN-@RSKET, brcaslor -cas

DATE 17 Tun 42 BY

‘| CASKET SEALED-BY

EMBALMER (Signature) "'5

and that the report above is correct.

E. T. ANDE /7{ ,{ '
-7 . St ‘ - At ’
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED plates &
togs verified by J‘C'-"" PLL,Y"Y JE &*’t ,I.t.? ,
n— TAc =4 - -v-;wv‘.-rﬂq 2 o y
|patE 21/7/48 py-- HoD FRVEIZN 0 o e B g w K L

| hereby certify that all the foregomg operchon! were conducfed and cccomphshed ;/der my immediate supervcsnon

n'r*v

o ey B s R e

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR _*

I Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46

1194




STA, %R, Mo | PRECEDRMCE

TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

7 N1ESSQBG EFORM AESSaat CENTER No. i TRANSMITTING .;Ns ‘ —

v

= '—""——“—‘-‘—’——'“F:'——'——“— OT!R‘A‘T;IG -
WESIERDN UMION-
SPACE ABOVE FOR vSIGNAL CEMNTEBR ONLY
FROM : (Onginator) < SECURITY CLASS!FICATION
; GOVT PD
ACTION TO
. ‘m L PRECEDENCE FOR
DLR**?S\?TBS REROBT oty cHARGES Aemon i
BOX 12 T
EDINBURG PENNSYLVANIA —
. REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICALION
INFORMATION To:  FROM QMDCG_ .5~ P Fi0=I7 BARDEN

#E BAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATIE

PRIVATE HARRY H RETORT

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITE STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS 'DELIVERED
TO HODGE FUNFRAL HOME

107 EAST WALLACE AVENUE NEW CASTLE PENNSYLVANIA

: WITHIN FORTY EICHT HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS IESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM Y OUR ORIGINA

THSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AND FURWISH YOUR CORRECT MAILING
ADDRESS BY TELEGRAN COLLECT COMHATDTHG OFFICER COLULBUS GENERAL DISTRIEUTICH

. DEPOT CCLUMEUS OHIC, ROFLY TTHIN THIS PERIOD SINCE IT HILL NOT BE
POSSIELE TO CCWFLY AT GOVEL 1TH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE 22 7oy OF FORTY EIGHT HOURS. +HILE DELIVERY C
THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOCH &8 F ZCRIPT FACTORS BEYOLD OUR
CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVEXY OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL 3, HC/EVER LS SOCW i8S
REMATYS 4RE RECEIVED EERE 5D 17 IS POSSIRLE TO SCHEDULE THEM FOR DELIVEXY YOUR
FUNER:L DIRECTCR 7ILL BE ¥OTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL ROUTING AiXD SCHEDULED 1IME
REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RATLKOLD STATION, ALSO HE WILL BE REQUESTED TO FURWISE YGU
THIS INFORMATION SO TilaT YOU MiY COMPLETE FUNERLL ALRRLNGEMENTS., THIS TELAGRAL WIL
BE SEHT AT LEAST THREZ Da¥S PRIOR TO ACTULL SHIPMENT FROM TEIS DISTRIBUTION CENT
PLELSE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DI RECTOR TO LCCEPT HEMAINS AT RaILRCAD STATION UPOK
4RATIVAL, EREMAINS WILL BE HCCOMPARIED BY MILITARY ESCORT, IF YOU DESIRE MILITAKRY
HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD 43K AY LOCLL PLTRIVTIC OR VETERANS ORGLNIZATIONS TO
VAKE ARRAHGEMENTS. YOUK PROVPT COOPERATION WILL GRALTLY ASSIST TEIS OFFICE IN
MAKING FINAL DELIVEKY. PLEASE IHCLUDE FULL NaXE OF DECEASED IN REFLY TELEGRAb.
N¥OTIFY THIS CFFICE CF PATRIOTIC 0R VETERANS ORGLNIZATION SELECTED BY YOU 70 FURMIS
MILITAKY HONORS.

BOMAN CO COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT COLUMBUS QEIO = -~ - '
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION: :
SIGNATURE i
ORIGINATING AGENCY . I i

RLES DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE et
FRANCIS FAPPIENO' (omee.  oF
C4PT, QUC, Asst AGR-Div

WD AGO FORM This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44,
15 JUN 1945 1 1_1 68 2od WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which ‘vn oboollau: 16—45801-1 - ¥Y U. 5. SOVEANMENT PRINTING OFFICE

Model 1 Rail = Funeral Director Designated







MESSAGEFORM

1 MESSAGE CENTER No.

TRANSMITTING MEANS

CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

FROM: (Originator)

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
NR i
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT l OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
GR

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

11-168

15 JUN 1845

and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

BOTAN CO COLS 67 DEPOT COLS CHIC UBCLASSIFIED
ACTION TO:
- HR 107IS RRTORT ACTION PRECEDENCE PO oRMATION
\ BOUTIAR
. BOX 12
’ [J ORIGINAL MESSAGE
. EDINBURG PA IDB{nFlgA?;E:}S TOANCIHEN MEisc.:ssEncmou
INFORMATION TO:
) 4 gy e
PROM QUDCG 40 ") e -B BARDEN
mmmmmmmowmmmmn
7 RETORT. ERECOEDS THIS OFFICE TEDICATE YOU ARE HEXT OF XIN ARD
CNLY (N® AUTHCRIZED 70 CONPIRM INSTRUCTIONS. ‘PLEASR SURMMIT WEW
TELEGRAN SIGHSD BY YOU
e SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
SYMBOL CRISINATING AEENSY ¥T&Tl¥: ?gm OFFICIAL TITLE AR =
Ce Lt Col, WEC
Cni Qf huy_ Div PAGE OF
’ WD AGO FORM This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801-1 * Y. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE







ER:met

5
?a ‘ COLUMBUS GENERAL RISTRIBUTIRN DEPOT

e UNITED STATES ARMY
COLUMBUS 15. OHIO

12 ¥ovember 1943
¥r. Louis Retor:

West Washington Strset Extension
Hew Castls, Penn ylvanis

Dear Hr. Retort:

Inclosed herewith is application blank for Headstone or Marker
For vour son, the late Private Harry H. Retort, which was returned
L0 this office incomplete.

ot

If you desire & headstons or marker for your son's grave you
should 111 out ths inclo osed form and forward to The @ Quartermaster
General, Washing gton 25, D. C. A self-addressad envelope is inclosed
for your convenience for mailing this blank.

Plsase accept my sincere sympauhy in the loss of your sonm.

Sincerely,

ALBERT BARDEN
Lt Colomel, Q¥C -
Chief, AGR vaision -




INSPECTION CHECKLIST
(FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION CENTER)

SERIAL NUMBER
13085672

CONSIGNEHodge Fupneral Home
107 Bast Wallace Avenueé
Hew Castle Pennsylveni

)

CONDITION $PING CASE (CHECK ONE)
SATISFACTORY — UNSATISFACTORY

REMARKS

SHIPPING CASE - GENERAL APPEARANCE
LY DISCREPANCIES)

{ CHECK ON
FINISH (EXTERIOR)
FIN

HANDLE BOLTS
NAMERLA
[ |msarTi PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE
( CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES)

CONDITION OF _CASKET ( CHECK ONE)
SATISFACTORY !

UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (EXTERIOR)
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCI@ING‘:_yAMEPLATE
CAM LOCKS (SEALING)
STURE

MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

L
CONDITION OF REMAINS

— SATISFACTORY =1 UNSATISFACTORY
FRCESSARY DISINFECTION (EXPLAIN)

SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR

5 o ol
P Y AT
Lot e

LOCAL REPRODUCTION AUTHORIZED




- ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO™ ™

All remarks and infor...«tion entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



PART " —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTBARITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to reunquish your disposition authority, please fill in PA... |l of this form.

f i g
< L

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED l‘N PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET - CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

(DATE)*
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) ¥ (CITY AND STATE)

- PART I

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [11 of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
X 5 NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
oy s SHOULD BE DIRECTED. X

- emee==T" 1 AST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET N CITY.OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 PAGE 3




7 PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Uption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral cerémonies desired at a location
other than theje&e'cted national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEHW/BAHEM:

LAST NAME . FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY |

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR .
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

s Funer ol /%Mﬁ BT

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWIU COUNTY OR PROVINCE STGTE (I)\R g%{RCR(;E?‘ﬁKYOF

(01 £ wallpce sy New CasTle Fepresn ;

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS . T&w E No.

IAME TAmeL - y A

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR [1. ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS: ’ ’

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELI(\:E‘%!;%HIP TO

Meps. Fos e, RelorT MSTheR
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
¥ o U. S. A, OR COUNTRY
Box 12 M 10 wrencE -tpé'ﬂ/vﬂ

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief. R

' 7%‘/ Box 12 Edinboré 7

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

7-0 ’.' a d{ AND STA'Ig * fd

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Subscnbed and duly sworn to before me accordmg to law by the above-named applicant this i/-“ day of /qu cds;

Mew ( ~A .
19#. at city (or town) of county of[ﬂ WRLACE aiidiStata (se Teiritory or
District) of ‘IDB MNAA.

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TQADMINISTER OATHS)
v PUBLIG

A (OFFICIAL TITLE)
iy

I'4 q 7? 16—50411-1

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2




PSRRI T T ~~QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAP™

"7 ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

ey E, Botert, 13 085 672 |
| Aot &, Tow 12, Graes 278, 29 July 1087 \ |
United States Military Cemwtery :

8¢t. Cormeille, Frence \

! ' ; . A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B : "

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead,"" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form. :
PART |
: (Please indicate rel: hip to the 1 by ple an
I 0 Z EE Zo ‘ T ““X”” in the proper box.)
" (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KiIN)

D WIDOW - D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

ﬂ FATHER . D MOTHER . D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 'E SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

g 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

oak Park Cem. Mevw CsThe PoannA.

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) {

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FQR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X” in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corr i are ¥, indicat
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

e

/,‘.'/ o0 LK ;
ouMe o 345 MILITARY - A5 2¢ e - PacE 1




NEW CASTLE
VETERANS ADVISORY COUNCIL

CITY BUILDING
NEW CASTLE, PENNSYLVANIA

EMANUEL SHENKAN “@99 RALPH T. JORDAN
LOUIS B. ROUND RECORDING SECRETARY . !
Co-CHAIRMEN F. T. SARGENT ‘

. EXECUTIVE SECRETARY i

5-16-47 00071-_‘»3

/

Q.M.General
U.S.Army r 4
washington D.C. ﬁj
Re=)Harry H.Retort Fole

ASN-13,085,672

(Died 19-Aug-1944) &

In France :
sir,

The mother of the above named deceased soldier,has asked
this service to write your office,relative to place of burlal /
of the above. |

She was notified by letter from AG0. of the death,under
date of 13 Sept.1944,but has never been told of where the boy
is buried,and as she and the family want to send an order for
flowers for this grave,they do not no where to send 1t.AGO.
letter states he died in France,from wounds received in action.

Thanking all concerned with this request,for a prompt
answer to the mother,at the address listed below.I am,

3

Respectfully Yours. - . - j:
F .T.Sar‘gent ey = B

For;

Mrs.Rose Retort
Box. 12
Edinburg Penna,




=
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION WORK SHEET oA

Send Letter to_i ff (‘R 0 ');' m ’/ﬁ?ﬁ/‘} )/%Ebt,,
aj() X /9 ‘ ; Relationship
aporess_LZ D/ N (gb{,f &, F’,Z)

Army Serial Number /3) 0 ?\// é'/ 7/

Por

Ranlg

" i \ o / )
OPENING PARAGRAPH:  62-1 62 4 wﬁg at_ S :é\ ’

BURIAL INFORMATION: /6 6A 7 9 10 10A 11 12 124 13 13A g
14 14A 14B 15 16 17 20 21 22 22B Ve £ Q
T - /
/ Flny
Temp. Cem. / g ol r}'@Y 710 g / %\
Perm. Cem. 2’ ] NAMN SR & '
“Plot Row Grave Name of Cem. &
{ =
. 5 S = 2N
RETURN OF REMAINS: 78 79 81 82 ) 3 ) —
. éf?xe Ao A il p A
OTHER PARAGRAPHS 23 @ 26 27 28 290 30 35 : 4@ /
‘ 4% \s1 53 54 55 56 57 58 58A 60 6l 634 o
638 65 65A 65B 65C 65D 66 67 68 684 69 70 4
73 74 76 84 85 ES
5 4
INDORSEMENTS: To AG (47 71) O. Ch of Chap (48 71)
To Other Agencies:
PERSONAL EFFECTS: i%/ 7;) /«« oy > f/
SUSPEND days
Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section* 2
w
TEMPORARY CHANGE OF ADDRESS * * PERMANENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS J
/ BUCK SLIP TO RECORDS SECTION %

COPY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL

Datgs of Letters for which Copiessmre T\Iecessary to AAF:

| G

AVILING
31001W

Letter to be Dated A.n\‘a'lyst Typist Reviewer I f“}
\ ¢

* Note: Circle paragraph numbers and/or starred phrases that are applicable.

25-94420




QLMF 293
Retm, m E. .
A.B.N. 13 085 672 ,

s ik

27 May 1947

Dearur. Retort:

“Incloded ‘herewith 1s & picture of the United States Military -
Cemetery Bt. Corneille, France, in vhich your son, the late Private -
Hearry H. Rotort, is buried.

- It 1s my sincere hope that you may gain scme solece from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you cen
soe, this is 2 place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of centinuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

- This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accerdanse with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permmnent Amorican cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final bduriel. .

Sincerely yours,

G. A, HOREKAR

 Brigadier General, QMC . .
Chief, Memoriel Division

Pia s ‘\7.
AL




il
{]

<

QUMGMF 293
Retort, Harry H.
SN 13 085 672

Address Reply To 16 June 1947

THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL
Attentions Memorial Division

Mrs. Rose Retort
Box 12
Edinburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Mrs. Retort:

An Inquiry has been received in our office from ¥r. F. T. Sargent,
New Casile Veterans Advisory Council, New Castle, Pennsylvania, cone
cerning your son, the late Private Harry H. Retort.

The official Report of Burial discloses that the remains of your
8on were interred in Plot 4, Row 12, Grave 278, in the US Wilitary
Cemetery st, Corneille, located nine miles northeast of Le Mans, France.

The American Graves Registration Service is rapidly transforming
Americen Military Cemeteries into places of simple reverent beauty.
The grounds and surrounding areas are being landscaped and trees, shrubs
and flowers have been and are being planted therein. On special ce- |
casions, such ms Memorial Day, Armistice Day, etc., all graves are -
individually and appropriately decorated with flowers and small American

flags.
If we can assist you further, feel free to contact us, at your con-
venience.

ts, sincerely, the delay in replying to you and
wishes to ext its deepest sympathy in the loss of your son.

(Bincsrely yours,

{

< . i
R = .
.:d Ié’ A= % % .5
rtd <3 RICHARD .B. COOMBS
o o Major, Quc °_ ‘.
U o Memorial Division
r. B T. Sargent

New &astle Veterans Advisory Council
City Building
New Castle, Pa.




A Q

Prt. Hary E. Retart, 13 085 612

United States Nilitary Cemetery
g8t. Cormeills, France

s

SN W

9%

29 July 1947

%

the enclosed
vithin 30 days dfter its

the enclosed
#olf-addrensed envelope
receipt Yy you? . Ita

form, "Request for Disposition of
, Which requires no
proapt retaon will

Sincerely,

THMAS B. LARKIN
Major Generel
The quartermagter Cenorel

Y. -
SN

Al e




Retort, Harry H. ;
A.S.B. 13 085 672

e 27 May 1947

Dear Mr. Retort:

“Tnolosed ‘herewith iz & picture of the United States Military -
Cemetery St. Corneille, France, 4n which your son, the late Private
Herry B. Retort, is buried. :

fIthwsmcmhopethatmmgainmsolmfraﬂ:n
ﬂuﬂmmammmvuchmlmmnsta; As you cen
.eo,thiauaplaceof-mplougn‘ity,mtmweumra.
nm,uuwedorcmimousm,mm remains of & fev of
those heroic desd who fell together in the service of cur country.

m:wmmmuamkmmm
until, 4n sccerdance with the wishes of the ne of kin, all re-
mains ere either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
erretnrnedtotheﬂmeland.torﬁmmm.

: Sincerely yours,

&

“~1 md G. A. HOREKAF
W Brigadier General, QiC
&7 4 Chief, Memorial Division
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HEADGUARTERS .
US THEATER caavxs REGISTRATION SERVICE &
- THEATER SERVICE FORCES .
IUR“PTxN THEATER PIV/ g8

: ‘ (Rear) AP0 887 >

GRS(Le Cambe K-3-48) 29 September 1945,

SUBJLECT: Request for Buriel Informatlon Reperding.
i Crl. williem R. Jons, 36620148

Pvt. Bernerd E. Bolin, 27482367
Pvt. Harry H. Retoct. 15085672

TO  : The Quartermester Generel, Washington 25, D.C. AR}

1. Inclosed &re ¥ letters received by this office from Mr. &
Eeng, Mr. B2lin end Sgt. Retort requesting burial informstion i
concerning CrY. vwilliam R. Scns, 36620148, Pvt. Bernard E. Bolin, RN
27482367 end Pvt. Rarry H. Ratort 1308 ‘b'72.

2. Cur recorde indicate that: ;
&. Cpl. Sons was DOV 14 July 1944 and was buried 14 July \§§{5
1944 in Plot X Row 3 Grave 48 et the U.S. Military Cemetery,
La Cembe, Frence. »

b. Pvt. Bolin was DC% 17 June 1944 und was buried 18 June
1944 in Plot D Row 9 Grave 166 at the seme cemetery.

)
;i g

0. Pvt. Retort was DOV 19 August 1944 and was buried 19 Q]

fugust 1944 in Plot A Row 12 Grave 278 et the U.s. Mill- =
taryLQenetery, St. Corneille, France. E
\
(

3. Since Mr. Sons, Mr. Bolin &nd Sgt. Retort do not reside
within this theater, subject leuters are forwerded for reply.

FOR THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL :

J. B. PIEXCE
CAPT., ABD
‘Adjutant
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RESTRICTED 36724
®AVES REGISTRATION

comm o spoORT OF BURIAL O° 2dasust 190
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W sorors | % e

579 .

» o de. siniiqiopiit 94aT - <

- : oSt Treme

Co. G :poiwollol odr
3 } {7717 P e
104th Evad, HosD. /4 %fmé?ﬁ KIA
Flace of Death b e i, G Al oA Caus} of Death
~ 19 August |1944P 500 24N Cem. ‘¥t11BPgeille, France
Time and Date of Bufial o % smado ’Nun;mo’i 1C‘emetary Jaoib & oid Ns;nle)or Coordinates of Location
13 . on i 1B 2 00t B & (110213 goibam aved oidr2 O
278 A *-Eﬁﬁwo{bd aopqe nl _u:nl‘ad._)lja_ niaw qspa1q is_:ngeﬂ ;OT0SS
| Graye Number  Row Number ats aavirmolsb 2slom poiadvwibed 21802 A8 sditoesb bas Type of Marker
Dhisposition of Identiﬁna!i":n Tags: Buried with body YeX] No[l  Attached to Marker Yes [K No OO o
Ff No Identification Tags &
Ti#  How were remaing identified? ? 70
" , ]
& K
S —
' What means of i,imtiﬁdﬁmwwkﬂsﬁﬁ tHotkodyiuct sauls gaivlitashi yas wolad ‘
- 1ot [boessash Yo moiasinsgio s
To determine Riéht oF Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on: | £ 2
hoisburied on: | gopp Burkart 18027721 . 277
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e Joseph J. Durst 36234794 - b 278 £
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o B s S il 6L o |
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\ . Address [ S il e =
\ P i g
Religion _Br_Qi}_QSIaﬁnb_.____ . L -
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Cig. case 8' photos |
comb & case i . !
., Rifle medal (2bars) No' currency
o Ring , i
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CA43

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

/ (a8

REPORT OF DEATH

FULL NAME =

htort, Harry Ko

i

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

13 085 672

ARM OR SERVICE. . -

RAIEQF BIRTH

V‘;‘ EML”& Pa,

Infantry

20 Mer 23

PLACK OF DEATH

Burcpsan Ares

CAUSE OF DEATH

“iounds rec'd in action

DATE OF DEATH

19 Aug AL

STATION OF DECEASKED

Europsan Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF BERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

26 Mey 42

YEARS | MONTHS DAYS

Mrs, Rose Rstori, !

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE {NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Yother, Box 14, E&nourg, Pas

Bose Retort, Xothe

BENKFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

- Box 12, Edinbun
Louls Retort, Va?.hm, Box 12, udinbu.re, , Pa.

Pa o

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? INILINE OF DUTY: OWN MISCONDUCT .| oy puTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO Yxs NO YES NO YES NO Yxs NO Y58 NO YES No
x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

BATI'LI

8. G. 0. F.B. I
2.0.Q. M. G, ©O.F.D.
a. A: C. VET. ADMIN,

F. O, U.3.A.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILK
A. G. 201 FILE

D NON-BATTLE

WD. AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 @

‘ANT GENERAL




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

= ¢
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. - ?‘\)u
‘" REPORT OF DEATH e e
. ; oate__ 15 Sept 194k

. PSS, & . - L4632 .-

FULL NAME ) e

IR

ARMY SERIAL NUMBRER GRADE * - *
Botart Hazry . \ V] e

13 085 672

20 Mar 23

HOME ADm\‘ 58

h"s Pas

Infantry

19 Aug AL

PLACK OF DRATH

Buropsan Ares

CAUSE OF DEATH

Jiownds rectd in action

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

STATION OF DECEASKD DATE OF ENTRY ON

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

YEARS | MONTHS DAYS

! Europsan Area 26 M=y 42

KMERGENCY ADDRESSEE {NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Rose Rstort, lother, Box 12, Edinbwg, Pas

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Rose Retort, Mother, Box 12, mdinbmb, Pa.
Louls Retort, ':‘a.uhm, Bex 12, hdinburg, Pa.

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY “OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IEILINKOEDUTY OWN MISCONDUCT | gy puTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YEs ] NO YEs No Yis NO YEs NO YES NO YES NO YES No
b4

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. G. O, F.B.I F. O, U. 8. A.
ARMY EFFECTS BUREA
2.90.Q. M. G. O. F. D, = Y
CASUALTY BRANCH FILK
G. A. G VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

E BATTLE
E[NON-BATI'LI

BY ORDXR OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR: |

‘ANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 @




P VL3338 06 R

- rdosty ATONU ‘
Kansas City 1, Missouri Datc__ g Moy 1945 7
SUZJECT: Raport of trans ectlon:i:’iiﬁpoaing of the e¢ffeots of ;
, 13085672 //L.t

Harry H. Betort

(Naﬁjﬁ:ﬁfdGCeascd) —Tkrngrjiiiggl’ﬁumbor) -
il .~ - lpfantry who died

Private’

P : ,
’//,kGrade) ,//x’ g{,f/ ‘Tﬁrganizatiziiﬁ;my’br Service)
5
on thejg day of ﬁgg s 1944, &% Eyropsan Area e
TO : The Adjutant Genersl, War Department, Weshington, 25, D. C.

Lo Complying with A,W, 112, & Sumnary Court-Martial, convencd at Kanses City,
Mo, pursusnt to S.0., 228 Hq,, KCOM Dopot, datoed 25 September 1943, for the.pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the sbove-nomed soldier, or porscn subject to
militery law, reports that: :

ae No leral representative or widow of dccedent being present &t
decedents cemp-or quarters, cffects of deceadent wers forwgrded to this Surmary
Court-lartiz

b, Locel debtors owed decedent's cstatc $  none , of which the sum of
$_n9n __was collectad, (If nothing wos found dus or collscted, state ’ucnp

oTherwise attoch itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl e )
R rd i
¢. Decedent owed undi creditors the sum of -

sputed local
which has been paid by the Summary Court Martisl from funds of de
inclosed receipt o Incl, )

do Disposition of deccdent's effects (19»5 money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Surmary CourteMartisl by transmittal throuzh the Quartermaster

Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-lartial
FINDING below)

FINDING

Pefore & Summap¢ Court-ilarticl which cenwvened at Kenses City, lissouri, on

3 May 1945 . pursunnt to Special Orders 228, Headguarters
» P 2

KCGM Depot, dated 25 Séptemboer 1943, thc application or affidevit of

Louis Retort for the effocts 62 the above-named de=

sed scldier, or persgon subject to military law, now in the possession of the

United Sbtates, with other relevant evidencc, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Surmary CeGrt-Martinl finds that, under the provisions of

AW, 112, Loum/&tort S 7
(ime of person found epitled)

Bax 12 / P . BEdinburg e State of
{Numper, Strest op’avenue) {(City, Town j;/V 1lage)
Pennsylvania . is the father : of the
i (Relctionskip or Lapacity)

“

i
sbove=nemed dscedent aud sppears to bs entitled to reccive his or her effectse

(Sigonature ary Court Officer).

7

JOuN R. mmwm' Colonel, Q M. C,




| N REPLY ReFER W ‘ Jmmm:dn//

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

May 8, 1945 w}&
WA

Box 12 / :
Edinburg, Pemnsylvania

¥r, Louis Ro‘hor’l// /

Dear Mr. Re'bor‘by/

vl /
The Army Effects Bureau has rec;a{ved ?én

overseas 3 moperty of your son, Private Harry

He Retort /

Tis property, sénsisting of a few small itens,
13 being sent you.

If, for some reason, it bas not been received /O
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, :
please notify me so that tracer may be instituted,

I regret the cumstances prompting this
lotter, and wish express my sympathy in the

loss of your s /
Ymrs very trnlx

P, L. EQOB
2nd Lte QeMoCo
0fficer~ harge
SJ/Unit
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OPDEP FC‘R EsHIPME
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Ty Pvt. Harry E. Rotort
Eflncts of 397 o

EFFEQTS. Buxuku" =

e e, Iouin Ratort

fei

'Box 12 b g -0

Bd 1nbm-g . Ponnnylvauh

/; ‘mrfi 's,‘}i;gi‘j

. Name 15085672 /
Liomsw 205237 D
i Qése_ No.
W
DATE 8 May 1945
bk  JRM:MHsgk
5gmwmm-w :
. : " Inclose Bureau Check 5
Aoct. N
Amoant : o
Inclose La.zle L :u‘.em S

Ship f’Valuables“/ item(s )‘ ;

FCR’.‘: &fécta Quartermaster’

Qb'nove GGIQ :

Note dlbcrapaﬁcy in e

u}'ns removed
Diary ‘Temoved
Taundry revoved

- TRoUTTiG: e e
S e 1 Actounting Branth
0 M 1 Warehouse Division -

2 Files Branch, Adm. Div,

=y

FEMARKS:

i

ppalRas

; ranked
»j Eat, Exp. Chzs, .
W Eat

£

Frt, C.lg° 2
fo. of packagob /

v

EEf. QU Form 1y (26 Dec Ll)

Cifipping Clerk -
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SHORTAGES
U, 3. GOYY. CHECK SHORT
NUNBER %
i
DATE
SYMBOL
i
AMCUNT ;
t
i ey o |
'
e s 1
@ i
i
|
¢
< . 1
I certify that the above. listed items were
not in the contoiners inventoried by me!
3 #
¥ Y TRVENTORY CLERK
be T SUPERVISOR
G.l. REMOVED ! :
.
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P PACKAGE O

SCRIPTION [

|RVEUTORLED BY

SR EFFESTS AURSA [HVELTORY el
L MISRING i
. 0o 17,04, (|
a7 . ABANDOKED =]
3 :f 2 0% 237 ALLY = o R
s . ”0. ’:j / & .
R =
DATE ‘"4Zfﬁ4 HJ
e e T
- g oo foRiG. We
p? OF PKGS.
nwe ﬁl;dyy/ h”’f box e
A.SoN //3-/’ & : : swaev { w_,,v,.
o o:zcmzmou e
5 og. &
g I ?fﬂ‘ vw’ =Y S A
i TUBELT . TRELS & K.-‘-SHCI.GTHE_ i W Nf‘{.‘r .
BELT, MOMEY (NO MONEY) Q!EQIHUS'% ik 4 JEN . *w.:“ OSE: W-.!.
CLOTH, WASH | OW/CFLET, ICENT. 113 w e
COATS ] BRUSHES _% CASE
FOOTHEAR, PR CIMERAS —irooTrocker <
GLOVES, FR BLARSES ' K!]‘,_(;E;»_Q_,ILL Q& WRITING
[, | WANDKERCHIEFS K4 §VES
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HARRY H RETORD
113085672 T43 48 ©

US Mil. Cem. St. CORNEILLE, FRANCE

e

Foi ‘ | 20 August 1944
Nr : : (Pate)

,
]

Pvt. 13085672

(Tlank) (&SN )
LPG ;U S, Army
e above wed iad el or _ __ Co. (¢}

(Cait

Class 1

: L~ : -
1 Billfold 1 Baptismal Certf. -
1 Cig. case 1 Driver's permit

1 Comb and case v 8 Photos L

1 Rifle medal (2 bars)Ll—

1 Ring |~

NO CURRENCY

WILLIAM C NUGENT
1st Lt. QC




